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SOURCE AD CONTT 

Data for this report are collected by mail questionnaires from dairy 
factories 1  concentrated milk manufacturers, public and semi public cold stor-
ages, meat packers 1  wholesale grocers' warehouses and central warehouses of 
chain grocery stores. 

Inventories are taken at manufacturers and wholesale level and firms 
are required to report all stocks held in their own establishments or in ape-
cially rented rooms elsewhere as at the opening of the first business day of 
the month. 

Stocks of butter and cheese in dairy factories are obtained with the 
co-operation of the provincial governments. 
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STOCKS OF DAIRY AND POULTRY PRODUCTS - APRIL 1, 1957 	1. 

CREPJ4!!RY B1YTR 

At the opening of business on April 1, 1957 the stocks of 
creamery butter on hand in Canada amounted to 43,978,000 lb. Cold 
Storage warehouses had in store 29,487,000 lb. while dairy factories 
held 14,281,000 lb. The summary total was lower than last year by 
21.0 million pounds. The five year average 1952-56 of April 1 stocks 
is 42,062,000 lb. The liarch 1957 "out-of-storage" movement was 14.6 
million pounds as compared with a similar movement of 10.0 million 
pounds last year. 

The total stocks of cheddar cheese were 29,671,000 lb. 
consisting of 29,324,000 lb0 Canadian, 195,000 lb. imported and 
152,000 lb. in transit on April 1, 1957. The summary total was higher 
than last year by 2.2 million pounds and showed an "out-of-storage" 
movement of 2.8 million pounds for March 1957. 

CONCTRTED MILK PRODUCTS 

Stocks of evaporated whole milk held by or for manufacturers 
amounted to 12,230,000 lb. which was a decrease of 6.1 million pounds 
from last year, The "out-of-storage" movement 010  evaporated whole milk 
for March 1957 was 6.1 million pounds. The chief by-product skim-milk 
powder amounted to 3,339,000 lb. a decrease of 8,2 million pounds from 
last year and a decrease or 1.1 million pounds from last month.. Ice 
Grem stocks amounted to 1,B 4 O00 galions as compared with 1,070,000 
gallons on April 1, 1956. 

EGGS 

The April 1, 1957 report shows 234,000 cases of cold storage 
eggs, 70,000 cases of fresh eggs and 2,000 cases shell, eggs in transit. 
Frozen eggs totalled 7,093,000 lb. being 1,9 million pound8 higher than 
the 1956 figures. The "intostorage" movement for March 1957 was 705 
thousand pounds as compared with an opposite movement of 342 thousand 
pounds during March 1956. 

POULTRY 

The summary total of poultry stocks on April 1, 1957 was 
higher than last year by 14.3 million pounds, An "out-of-storag&' 
movement of 4.6 million pounds is shown for the month of March 1957. 
By kinds, with reported eviscerated quantity in brackets, these stocks 
include: Chicken 4,953,000 lb.. (,097,000) lb., Fowl 5,431,000 lb. 
(3,858,000) lb. and turkey 6,265,000 lb. (7,016,000) lb. These figures 
do not include estimates for firms whose reports were not received in 
time. There were no stocks of poultry in transit on April 1, 1957. 



2. 	 STOCKS OF BUFTER 

in cold storages and dairy factories in Canada - April 1, 1957 

Apr. 1, 1957 Mar. 1, 1957 Apr. 3., 1956 
Preliminary Revised 

- thousand pounds 

CAZADA TOTAL 43,978 58,558 65,006 
In Cold Storages 29,487 41,064 50,414 
In Dairy Factories 14,281 17,424 14,452 
In Transit 210 70 140 

Prince Edward Island TOTAL 107 333 794 
In Cold Storags 38 233 640 
In Dairy Factories 69 100 154 

Nova Scotia TOTAL 294 325 - 296 
In Cold Storages 85 120 90 
In Dairy Factories 209 205 206 

New Brunswick TOTAL 222 270 677 
In Cold Storages 20 26 467 
In Dairy Factories 202 244 210 

uebec TOTAL 27,723 36 , 646 36 041 
In Cold Storages 20,702 26,864 29284 
In Dairy Factories 7,021 9,782 6 0 757 

Ontario TOTAL 6,468 9,030 10,861 
In Cold Storages 3,228 5,706 7,318 
In Dairy Factories 3,240 3 1P 324 3,543 

kanitoba TOTAL 5,485 7,661 11,870 
In Cold Storages 4 8428 6,507 11,207 
In Dairy Factories 1,057 1,154 663 

Saskatchewan TOTAL 1 1265 1,354 2 1 685 
In Cold Storages 90 122 751 
In Dairy Factories 1,175 1 9 232 1,934 

Alberta TOTAL 1,375 1 , 479 904 
In Cold Storages 473 616 212 
In Dairy Factories 902 863 692 

British Columbia TOTAL 829 1,390 738 
In Cold Storages 423 870 445 
In Dairy Factories 406 520 293 

5 year average 1952-56 42,062 

DAIRY BtJI'FER 	lb. 	 - 	 - 	 - 
WifEY BUTTER 	lb. 	43,000 	74,000 	88,000 



STOCKS OF CHEDDAR CIIE 
	

3 . 

in cold storages and dairy factories in Canada - April 1, 1957 

Apr. 1, 1957 Mar. 1, 1957 Apr. 1, 1956 
Preliminary Revised 

- thousand pounds - 

CANADA TOTAL 29,671 32,453 27452 
In Cold Storages 27,696 30,686 25,102 
In Dairy Factories 1 9823 1,653 2,122 
In Transit 152 114 228 

Prince Zdward Island TOTAL 129 200 76 
In Cold Storages V 11 10 
In Dairy Factories 129 200 66 

Nova Scotia TOTAL 90 56 42 
In Cold Storages 90 56 42 

New Brunswick TOTAL 155 138 97 
In Cold Storages 137 121 71 
In Dairy Factories 18 17 26 

guebec TOTAL 11,391 11, 941 11,002 
In Cold Storages 11,241 11,850 10,834 
In Dairy Factories 150 91 168 

Ontario TOTAL 15825 17,861 13 546 
In Cold Storages 14 0 641 16,837 12:169 
In Dairy Factories 1,184 1,024 1,377 

Manitoba TOTAL 222 267 334 
In Cold Storages 199 246 298 
In Dairy Factories 23 21 36 

Saskatchewan TOTAL 187 133 235 
In Cold Storages 140 102 153 
In Dairy Factories 47 51 82 

Alberta TOTAL 680 807 971 
In Cold Storages 549 680 823 
In Dairy FactorIes 131 127 148 

British Colunibis 	TOTAL 840 936 921 
In Cold Storages 699 794 702 
In Dairy Factories 141 142 219 

IMPORD CH 
(included in above figures) 	195 	331 	1 1 180 

/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included with dairy factories. 



4. 	STOCKS OF ICE CR!AM HELD IN DAIRY FACTORIES 

AND OThER WA1HOUSES IN CANADA 

APRIL 1 9  1957 

Apr. 1, 1957 	Mar. 1, 1957 	Apr, 1 1956 
Preliminary 	Revised 

- thousand galloiaa - 
STOCKS OF ICE CREAM 
(or mix equivalent) 

C ANADA 
	

1,218 	1,087 	1,070 

Prince Edward Island 5 4 5 

Nova Scotia 36 32 31 

New Brunswick 20 18 18 

Quebec 316 289 266 

Ontario 521 436 451 

Manitoba 65 61 61 

Saskatchewan 64 64 69 

Alberta 80 78 74 

British Columbia 111 105 95 



STOCKS OF GONCENTRA) MILK IN COLD STORA&ES, WAREHOUSES 	5. 
AND DAIRY FACTORIES IN CANADA OWNED AND HELl) BY/OR FOR MANUFACTURERS 

APRIL 1, 1957 
with comparative figures for last year and last month 

Apr. 1, 1957 	Mar. 1, 1957 	Apr. 1, 1956 
Preliminary 	Revised 

- thOu8and pounds - 
CONCENTRATED WHOLE MILK 

Condensed Whole Milk 958 652 1,352 
Case 484 383 1,029 
Bulk 474 269 323 

Evaporated Whole Milk 12.230 18,301 	/ 18,288 

Whole Milk Powder 1,197 1,325 2,201 
Spray Process 1,143 1,251 2,127 
Roller Process 54 74 74 

Partly Skimmed Evaporated 
Or Concentrated Milk 1,403 1,527 952 

CON C!NTRA1) MILK BY-PRODUCTS 

Skim'mi1k 89 94 118 
E.*aporated 21 22 31 
Condensed 68 72 87 

3kim-mi1k Powder 3,339 4,392 11,583 
Human Food 

Spray Process 2,566 3,250 8,956 
Roller Process 773 	/ 1,142 2,627 

Buttermilk Powder 336 152 185 

Casein 140 302 211 

Whey Powder 429 2,013 1,541 

/ There were also on hand 8,416,000 lb. of Evaporated Whole Milk in the hands of 
Nho1esa1ers, but not included here. 

/ This figure includes an estimate of 30,000 lb. for firme failing to report on time. 



6. 	EGGS IN COLD STORAGES AND EGG STATIONS IN CANADA - APRIL 1, 1957 
with comparative figires for last year and for last month 

Apr0 1, Mar, 1, Apr. 1, Apr, 1,Mar. 1, Apr.1, 
1957 1957 1956 1957 1957 1956 

Preliminary - Revised_ - Preliminary 	Revised - 

COLD STORAGE FRESH 

C A N A D A (000 cases) 234 	/ 206 6€ 70 / 66 39 

Maritimes - - 1 1 1 
uebec - 10 9 4 

Ontario 75 75 6 23 25 16 
Manitoba V V 21 6 6 3 
Saakathewan 26 18 7 8 7 4 
Alberta 69 53 23 12 13 6 
British Columbia V V 9 6 

April 1, 1957 Mar. 1, Apr. 1, 
Preliminary 1957 1956 

Revised  

FROZEK WHOLE YOLK 	WHITES TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL 

C A N A D A (000 lb.) 5,070 	/ 1, 128 895 7,093 6388 5,180 

Maritimes 160 1 14 175 191 89 
Q.uebec 1,122 196 184 1,502 1,183 1,254 
Ontario 1,945 327 227 2 9 499 2,535 1,529 
Manitoba 1,064 504 385 1,953 1,543 1,506 
Saskatchewan 188 - 188 244 116 
Alberta 297 21 76 394 333 216 
British Columbia 277 79 9 365 359 470 

EGG SUMMARY(000 cases) 

Shell Eggs 

In Transit (page 13) 

Frozen Eggs (38.5 lb. per case) 

TOTAL 

Apr. 1, 1957 Mar0 1, 1957 Apr. 1, 1956 
Preliminary 	Revised  

	

304 	272 	105 

	

2 	2 	4 

	

184 	166 	135 

	

490 	440 	244 

)J These figures include estimates of 2,000 cases of Cold Storage Eggs, 4,000 cases 
Fresh Eggs and Frozen Eggs Whole 17,000 lb. for firma failing to report on time. 
These estimates are not included in the data of the individual provinces. 

/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included in "Total," 



STOCKS OF DAIRY AND POULTRY PRODUCTS IN 9 CITIES 	7. 
APRIL 1, 1957 

with eonparative figure8 for last year and revised totals for last month 

BU'rrER CHEESE ,/ EGGS (000_case a) 
Creamery (000 lb.) Cheddar (000 lb.) Cold Storage Fresh 
Apr. 1, 	Apr. 1, Apr, 1 	Apr. 1, Apr. 1, Apri 1, Apr. 1 
1957 _1956 1957 	1956 	- 1957 	1956 1957 

,uebec 1,740 4,035 15 30 - - 3 
Montreal 17,872 22,512 11,179 10,595 - 6 
Toronto 1,365 5 9 898 1,368 1,492 1 9 
Iinntpeg 4,755 11,484 200 306 21 5 
Regina 179 452 128 65 4 - 
Saskatoon 144 459 10 25 8 2 1 
Edmonton 564 297 207 308 49 15 7 
Calgary 312 173 349 522 15 6 4 
Vancouver 	/ 537 553 651 647 9 5 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 27,468 45 0 863 14,107 13,990 144 54 41 

Mar, 1, 1957 (revised) 	36,552 15,201 128 39 

- Apri1 11957 	pr. 1, 1956 

FROZEN EGGS (000 lb.) WHOLE YOLK WHiTES TOTAL TOTAL 

Quebec 490 13 19 522 288 
Montreal. 436 182 132 750 
Toronto 572 135 150 857 738 
Vinnipeg 1,055 504 384 1,943 1,503 
RegIna ( 93  ( (_ ( 93  12 
$askatoou ( ( ( 6 
Ednxrnton 191 10 62 263 187 
Calgary 102 11 9 122 27 
Vancouver 	/ 258 79 8 345 4 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 3,197 934 764 4 0 895 4 0 132 

Mar, 1 	1957 (revised) 2,802 816 655 4,273 

Not: Of the preliminary totals for Canada at April 1, 1957 the above cities' atocke 
were: 

CREAMERY Burrmkt 628 % CHEESE 47.8 % SHILL EGGS 60.9 % FROZEN EGGS 69.0 % 

j/ Imported cheddar cheese totalled 195,000 lb. on April. 1, 1957, 306,000 lb. on 
March 1, 1957 and 478,000 lb. on April 1, 1956. 
Less than three firms reporting this Item. The figurea therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included in "Total." 

/ Including New Westminster. 



8. 	STOCKS OF POULTRY IN CANADA - APRIL 1, 1957 
with comparative fiurea for last year and last month 

Apr. 1, 1957 	Mar. 1, 1957 	Apr. 1, 
Preliminary 	Revised 	1956 

Dressed 19viscerated Total 	Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

- 	housaiiund a - 

TOTAL POULTRY 

C A N A D A 	17,267 	14,219 	32786 V 20,012 	17,573 	37 , 385 18,337,  

Maritimea 317 736 1,053 434 937 1,371 677 
.uebec 5,108 2 0002 7,110 5,195 2,855 8,050 5,224 
Ontario 3 0427 6,243 9,670 4,403 7,129 11,532 5 1 277 
Manitoba 4,751 2,276 7,027 5,612 2,324 7,936 3,100 
Saskatchewan 836 409 1,245 1,151 699 1,850 673 
Alberta 1,245 1,668 2,913 1,344 2,369 3 1 713 2,248 
Br, Columbia 1,583 885 2,468 1,873 1 0 060 2,933 1,138 

CHICKEN UP TO sj lb. 

C A N A D A 627 1117 1,744 618 1,420 2,038 990 

Merit tines 9 19 28 6 37 43 43 
Q.uebec 366 364 740 302 564 866 433 
Ontario 104 455 559 102 420 522 233 
Manitoba 93 54 147 3.11 52 163 114 
Saskatchewan 3 9 12 19 29 48 19 
Alberta 52 147 199 69 235 304 92 
Br. Columbia 10 49 59 9 83 92 56 

CHICKEN OVER 3 lb. 

C A N A D A 4326 1 1 980 6,306 5,787 2 1 675 8,462 4,066 

Maritimes 70 77 147 146 120 268 144 
Q.uebec 1,521 493 2 0 014 1,876 719 2,595 1,441 
Ontario 644 901 1,545 1,009 1,145 2,154 881 
Manitoba 1,177 257 1,434 1,632 315 1,947 853 
Saskatchewan 335 59 394 388 115 503 147 
Alberta 437 155 592 525 224 749 449 
ar. Columbia 142 38 180 209 37 246 151 

FOWL 

C ANADA 	5,451 	3,858 	9,289 	6,043 	4563 	10,606 	4,886 

Maritimes 177 332 509 161 451 632 253 
Q.uebee 1,225 115 1,340 783 141 924 708 
Ontario 2,245 2 0 704 4,949 2 0 859 3,024 5,883 2 0 767 
Manitoba 931 313 1,244 1,002 321 1,323 556 
Saskatchewan 243 41 284 358 99 457 152 
Alberta 280 265 545 435 431 866 311 
Br. Columbia 350 88 418 425 96 521 139 

/ These figures include an estimate of 1,300,000 lb. for firma railing to report on 
time. This estimate is not included in the various classifications or in the 
specific Provinces. 



STOCKS OF POULTRY IN CANADA - APRIL 1, 1957 9. 
with comparative figures for last yeer and last month 

Apr. 1, 1957 Iar. 1, 1957 Apr. 1, 
Preliminary Revised 1956 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total Total 

- thousand pounds 

TURKEY 

C A N A D A 6,265 7,016 13,281  8,429 15 ) 265 7,711 

Maritimee 47 301 348 86 325 411 225 
uebec 1,974 999 2 0 973 2,202 1,420 3,622 2 0 599 

Ontario 406 2,043 2,449 405 2 9 382 2,787 1,143 
Manitoba 2,251 1,625 3,876 2 1,571 1,602 4,173 1,459 
Saskatchewan 252 297 549 361 451 812 347 
Alberta 440 1,060 1,500 290 1,424 1,714 1,277 
Br. Columbia 895 691 1,566 921 825 1 0 746 661 

DtKS 

0 A N A D A 99 37 - 136 123 61 184 - 107 

Maritimes 2 5 7 1 2 3 5 
.uebec 19 4 23 17 5 22 21 
Ontario 4 14 18 5 38 43 34 
ManItoba 27 27 28 3 31 11 
Saskatchewan - - 21 - 21 3 
Alberta 6 3 9 8 3 11 15 
Br. Columbia 41 11 52 43 10 53 18 

0 A N A D A 72 6 78 78 15 91 89 

Maritimes 1 1 1 1 2 
.uebec 11 - 11 13 - 13 2 
Ontario 6 6 6 5 ii. 3 
an1toba 39 59 41 V 41 12 

Saskatchewan 2 2 4 3 2 5 3 
Alberta 5 4 9 6 6 12 40 
Br. Columbia 8 8 8 - 8 27 

UNCLASSIFIED  

C A N A D A 	447 	205 	652 	527 	212 	739 	488 

Maritimes 11 2 13 11 2 13 5 
..uebec 2 7 9 2 6 8 20 
Ontario 18 126 144 17 115 132 216 
Manitoba 233 27 260 227 31 258 95 
Saskatchewan 1 1 2 1 3 4 2 
Alberta 25 34 59 11 46 57 64 
Br. Columbia 157 8 165 258 9 267 86 

j Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore caunot be shown 
separately but are included in unclassified. 

There were no stocks of Poultry in transit on April 1, 1957. 



10. 	STOCKS OF POULTRY IN N]1{E CITIES OF CANADA - APRIL 1, 1957 
with comparative figures for last month and comparative totals for last year 

Apr. 1, 1957 	Mar. 1, 1957 	Apr. 1, 
Pre1im 	- .Revl. Bed. 	1956 

Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

- thousand pounds - 

TOTAL POULTRY 

.uebec 834 113 947 914 137 1,051 558 

Montreal 3,731 1,278 5,009 3 0,721 1,480 5 0 201 4,127 

Toronto 2 0 340 4,616 6,956 3 0 002 5,048 8,050 3,778 

Winnipeg 4,721 2 9 271 6,992 5 9576 2,318 7,894 3,083 
Rag & Saskatoon 528 274 802 573 415 988 344 

Edmonton 881 864 1,745 978 1,181 2,159 1,255 

Calgary 278 495 773 362 771 1,133 843 

Vancouver 	/ 1,494 864 2,358 _1,791 1,038 2,829 1,020 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 14,807 10775 26,082 	j/ 16,917 12,388 29,305 15 1 008 

CHICKEN liP TO 3j lb. 

Q.uebec 33 24 57 31 34 65 58 
Montreal 265 206 471 212 139 351 275 
Toronto 24 207 231 7 183 190 81 
winnipeg 90 54 144 109 51 160 114 
Reg & Saskatoon 1 3 4 N 17 17 6 
Edniouton 27 82 109 38 124 162 50 
Calgary 24 47 71 30 79 109 40 
Vancouver 	/ 10 47 57 9 81 90 51 
T(YPAL 9 CITIES 474 670 1144 436 708 1,144 675 

CHICKEN OVER 3 lb. 

uebec 176 18 194 244 37 281 159 
Montreal 1,109 221 1,330 1,375 264 1,639 1,216 
Toronto 209 539 748 376 728 1,104 565 
Winnipeg 1,170 256 1,426 1,622 313 1,935 851 
Rag & Saskatoon 193 42 235 150 73 223 53 
Edmonton 299 72 371 384 118 502 340 
Calgary 130 40 170 140 66 206 103 
Vancouver 	/ 132 35 167 201 35 236 138 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 3,418 1,223 4,641 4,492 1,634 6,126 3,425 

FOWL 

(uebec 66 66 94 29 123 61 
Montreal 1,003 41 1,044 541 35 576 476 
Toronto 1,999 2 0 260 4,259 2,453 2,326 4 0 779 2 9294 
Winnipeg 922 312 1,234 993 320 1,313 549 
Reg & Saskatoon 163 28 191 142 54 196 63 
dmonton 201 130 331 301 179 480 195 
Calgary 73 87 160 134 150 284 81 
Vancouver 	/ 318 87 405 408 96 504 130 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 4,745 2,945 7690 5,066 3,189 8,255 3,849 

/ Including Iew Westminster. 
&/ This total includes an estimate of 500,000 lb. for firma failing to report on 

time. This estimate is not included in the various classifications or in the 
specific cities. 



STOCKS OF POULTRY IN NINE CITIES OF CANADA - APRIL 1, 1957 	11. 
with comparative figures for last month and comparative totals for last year 

Apr, 1, 1957 	Mar. 1, 1957 	Apr, 1, 
Preliminary 	- Revised 	1956 

Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Dressed Eviscerated ToI 	Total 

- thousand pounds - 

uebec 545 46 591 534 37 571 271 
Montreal 1,335 BOB 2 0 143 1 0571 1,039 2,610 2,126 
Toronto 87 1,511 1 0 598 148 1,699 1,847 662 
Winnipeg 2 0240 1,622 3,862 2,556 1,600 4,156 1 9 451 
Reg & Saskatoon 168 199 367 239 269 508 219 
Edniontoii 327 577 904 241 749 990 593 
Calgary 42 317 359) 48 475 523 606 
Vancouver 	/ 830 676 1,506 866 807 1673 572 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 5,574 5,756 11,330 6203 6,675 12,878 6 0500 

DUCKS 

Quebec 10 10 7 7 7 
iontrea1 9 2 11 10 3 13 14 
Toronto 3 10 13 4 33 37 25 
Winnipeg 27 27 28 28 11 
Reg & Saskatoon - - - 21 21 1 
Edmonton 1 1 2 1 2 3 9 
Calgary 6 S 6 - 5 
Vancouver J 40 11 51 41 10 51 17 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 96 24 120 112 48 160 89 

uebac - 

GEESE 

- 
- 2 

Montreal 9 9 11 - 11 
Toronto 3 3 3 3 6 2 
Winnipeg 39 39 41 N 41 12 
Reg & Saskatoon 2 2 3 3 2 
Edmonton 3 3 4 4 8 29 
Calgary 1 1 1 1 8 
Vancouver 	/ 8  8 8 __ 8 2 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 65 - 65 71 7 78 81 

UN0LA3SIFI) 

uebec 4 25 29 4 - 4 
Montreal 1 1 1 - 1 20 
Toronto 15 89 104 11 76 87 149 
Winnipeg 233 27 260 227 34 261 95 
Reg & Saskatoon 1 2 3 18 2 20 - 

Edmonton 23 2 25 9 5 14 39 
Calgary 2 4 6 9 1 10 
Vancouver 	/ 156 8 164 258 9 267 86 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 435 _157 592  537 127 664 389 

/ Less than three firms reporting this 1tem. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included in unclassified. 



12. 

BUTTER, CHEESE, EGGS AND 

Reported by 

with comparative figures 

Apr, 1, 1957 	Mar. 1, 1957 	Apr. 1, 1956 
Preliminary 

IN 1ANSIT 	 BUTPR 

- thousand pounds - 
CANADA 	 210 	70 	140 

Ontario 	 210 	 - 
Manitoba 	 - 	35 	35 
Saskatchewan 	 - 	35 	- 
Alberta 	 - 	 70 
British Columbia 	 - 	- 

At Principal Railway Terminals / 

Winnipeg 	 35 
Edmonton 	 - 	- 	70 
Vancouver 	 - 	- 	35 

IN 'rANSIT 	 CHEESE 

thousand pounds - 
CANADA 	 152 	114 	228 

Maritime Provincee 	 - 	38 
uebec 	 38 	- 	- 

Ontario 	 38 	- 	- 
Manitoba 	 - 	 76 
Saskatchewan 	 38 	114 	76 
Alberta 	 38 	- 	38 

At Principal Railway Terminals / 	NIL 	NIL 	NIL 

/ Figures for "Terminals" included with "In Transit." 



APRIL 1, 1957 
	

13. 

POULTRY IN TRANSIT IN CANADA 

Railway Companies 

for last year and last month 

Apr. 1, 1957 	Mar. 1, 1957 	Apr. 1, 1956 
Preliminary 

IN TRANSIT 	 EGOS 

cases cases -- cases 
CANADA 1,800 1,800 3,600 

Maritime Provinces 600 600 600 
Q.uebec 600 1,200 
Ontario - 600 600 
Manitoba 600 600 - 

Alberta - 600 
British Columbia - - 600 

At Principal Railway Terminals / 

Montreal 	 - 1,200 
Winnipeg 
	

600 	- 

IN TRANSIT 	 POULTRY 

- thousand pounds - 
CANADA 	 - 	- 	100 

Maritime Provinces 	 - 	- 	25 
quebec 	 - 	- 	25 
Ontario 	 - 	50 

At Principal Railway Terminals J 

Montreal 	 - 	- 	25 

/ Figures for "Terminals" included with ttln Transit." 

Average Net Weights per Carloads 

Domestic 
Export 

Butter Cheese Eggs Poultry 
1b lb. cases lb., 

36,000 38,000 600 25,000 
44,800 38,000 600 25,000 

These average weights are in accordance with order of Transport Controller TC04F. 
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